10-166
(Rev.7-18/8)
b.
a. 36190
You have certain rights under Chapters 552 and 559, Government Code, to
review, request and correct information we have on file about you. Contact us
at the address or phone number listed on this form. Texas Comptroller of Public Accounts
Amended CRUDE OIL Tax PURCHASER Report Page 1 of ______

• Enter each “Exempt Type” code separately in Items 7a, 7b and 7c, and
report more than one “Exempt Type.”
Exempt Type Code
03 = Two-Year Inactive Well, effective Sept. 1, 1997
05 = Enhanced Oil Recovery Projects, approved after Aug. 31, 1997
11 = Qualifying Low-Producing Lease, effective Sept. 1, 2005
14 = Enhanced Recovery Project Using Anthropogenic Carbon Dioxide,
effective Sept. 1, 2007
15 = Geothermal Energy, effective Sept. 1, 2009
16 = Two-Year Inactive Well, effective Sept. 1, 2019
Item 8. Enter the last 8 digits of the American Petroleum Institute
(API) number assigned to a well previously approved as a two-year
inactive well (Exempt Type 03 or Type 16). This must be entered or
the exemption will be disallowed.
Item 9.
• Enter the project number assigned by RRC for an approved
enhanced oil recovery project (Exempt Type 05) and enhanced
oil recovery projects using anthropogenic carbon dioxide (Exempt
Type 14).
• Enter the project number beginning with an alphabetic character
followed by 5 (and up to 8) numbers.
• Omission of the project number causes the disallowance of the
tax exemption for “Exempt Types” 05 and 14.
Item 10.
• For expanded enhanced oil recovery projects, if applicable, report
the portion applicable to “Incremental” and “Baseline” in two separate
transactions.
• Mark the “Incremental” block to report the incremental portion in one
transaction and enter the applicable volumes and values in Item 11
through Item 22.
• Mark the “Baseline” block to report the baseline portion in another
transaction and enter the applicable volumes and values in Item 11
through Item 22.
*NOTE: The net taxable value (Item 20) for the baseline portion is not
exempt.
Item 11. Enter the producer’s 11-digit taxpayer number